BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

ARB 435(1), ARB 213(1), ARB 793(1), ARB 772(3)

In the Matter of)
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISISON OF OREGON STAFF,) MOTION TO AMEND
Request to Approved Negotiated Interconnection)
Agreements and Amendments Submitted Pursuant to)
Section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996.)

Verizon Northwest Inc. ("Verizon") submits this motion to amend Order 07-150 entered in this docket on April 12, 2007 in accordance with ORS 756.568.

AS GROUNDS THEREFOR, Verizon states:

- 1. On March 1, 2007, Verizon filed the First Amendment to an Interconnection Agreement between it and PriorityOne Telecommunications, Inc. Verizon incorrectly filed the First Amendment in Docket No. ARB 213 rather than Docket No. ARB 400.
- 2. The First Amendment was reviewed by Staff and Staff recommended approval of the amendment on March 26, 2007. On April 12, 2007, the amendment was approved by Order No. 07-150.
- 3. By this motion, Verizon requests that the Commission amend the order to reflect Docket No. ARB 400, and remove the reference to Docket No. ARB 213(1).
- 4. Verizon also requests that the Commission transfer the First Amendment, the Staff Report and Order No.07-150 as amended to Docket No. ARB 400.

Dated this 26th day of June, 2007.

Respectfully Submitted,

By:_

Thomas F. Dixon, #500 Verizon Northwest Inc. 707 – 17th Street, #4200 Denver, Colorado 80202

303-390-6206 303-390-6333 (fax)

thomas.f.dixon@verizon.com

Thomas F. Dixon Associate General Counsel Northwest Region



707 – 17th Street, #4200 Denver, CO 80202

Phone 303-390-6206 Fax 303-390-6333

June 26, 2007

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND OVERNIGHT MAIL

Public Utilities Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center 550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215 Salem, OR 97301-2551

Re: Verizon Northwest Inc. - Motion to Amend

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing is Verizon Northwest Inc.'s Motion to Amend Order No. 07-150.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Thomas F. Dixon

GMR:kad Enclosure

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on June 26, 2007, I served Verizon Northwest Inc.'s Motion to Amend Order No. 07-150 by electronic mail and Overnight Mail to:

Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215 Salem, OR 97301-2551 puc.filingcenter@state.or.us

I further certify that I have this day sent the above-referenced document(s) upon all parties of record in this proceeding by mailing a copy properly addressed with the first class postage prepaid, and by electronic mail pursuant to OAR 860-013-0070, to the following parties or attorneys of parties:

Kelly Mutch PriorityOne Telecommunications, Inc. PO Box 758 La Grande, OR 97850-6462 kmutch@pltel.com

Geraldine Molloy Verizon 625 Forest Ave, 01 Floor Staten Island, NY 10302 geraldine.molloy@verizon.com W Scott Mccollough Stumpf Craddock Massey & Pulman 1250 Capital of Texas Hwy S Austin TX 78746 wsmc@aus.scmplaw.com

DATED: June 26, 2007

VERIZON NORTHWEST INC.

Kim Douglass

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

ARB 435(1), ARB 213(1), ARB 793(1), ARB 772(3)

In the Matter of)
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISISON OF OREGON STAFF,) MOTION TO AMEND
Request to Approved Negotiated Interconnection)
Agreements and Amendments Submitted Pursuant to)
Section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996.)

Verizon Northwest Inc. ("Verizon") submits this motion to amend Order 07-150 entered in this docket on April 12, 2007 in accordance with ORS 756.568.

AS GROUNDS THEREFOR, Verizon states:

- 1. On March 1, 2007, Verizon filed the First Amendment to an Interconnection Agreement between it and PriorityOne Telecommunications, Inc. Verizon incorrectly filed the First Amendment in Docket No. ARB 213 rather than Docket No. ARB 400.
- 2. The First Amendment was reviewed by Staff and Staff recommended approval of the amendment on March 26, 2007. On April 12, 2007, the amendment was approved by Order No. 07-150.
- 3. By this motion, Verizon requests that the Commission amend the order to reflect Docket No. ARB 400, and remove the reference to Docket No. ARB 213(1).
- 4. Verizon also requests that the Commission transfer the First Amendment, the Staff Report and Order No.07-150 as amended to Docket No. ARB 400.

Dated this 26th day of June, 2007.

Respectfully Submitted,

By:

Thomas F. Dixon, #500 Verizon Northwest Inc. 707 – 17th Street, #4200 Denver, Colorado 80202 303-390-6206 303-390-6333 (fax)

thomas.f.dixon@verizon.com

Thomas F. Dixon Associate General Counsel Northwest Region



707 – 17th Street, #4200 Denver, CO 80202

Phone 303-390-6206 Fax 303-390-6333

June 26, 2007

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND OVERNIGHT MAIL

Public Utilities Commission of Oregon

Attention: Filing Center

550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215

Salem, OR 97301-2551

Re: Verizon Northwest Inc. – Motion to Amend

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing is Verizon Northwest Inc.'s Motion to Amend Order No. 07-150.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Thomas F. Dixon

Show I Hay

GMR:kad Enclosure

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on June 26, 2007, I served Verizon Northwest Inc.'s Motion to Amend Order No. 07-150 by electronic mail and Overnight Mail to:

Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215
Salem, OR 97301-2551
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us

I further certify that I have this day sent the above-referenced document(s) upon all parties of record in this proceeding by mailing a copy properly addressed with the first class postage prepaid, and by electronic mail pursuant to OAR 860-013-0070, to the following parties or attorneys of parties:

Kelly Mutch PriorityOne Telecommunications, Inc. PO Box 758 La Grande, OR 97850-6462 kmutch@p1tel.com

Geraldine Molloy Verizon 625 Forest Ave, 01 Floor Staten Island, NY 10302 geraldine.molloy@verizon.com W Scott Mccollough Stumpf Craddock Massey & Pulman 1250 Capital of Texas Hwy S Austin TX 78746 wsmc@aus.scmplaw.com

DATED: June 26, 2007	VERIZON NORTHWEST INC.
	Kim Douglass